

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Order #: 0004397866

SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL COMP 1800 NORTH POINT DRIVE STEVENS POINT, WI, 54481

STATE OF WISCONSIN

I hereby state that I am authorized by Journal Media Group to certify on behalf of Journal Sentinel Inc., publisher of the Milwaukee Journal Sentinel and The Sunday Journal Sentinel, public newspapers of general circulation, printed and published in the city and county of Milwaukee; published in the Daily Edition of the Milwaukee Journal Sentinel on 10/01/2020 ; that the Milwaukee Journal Sentinel and The Sunday Journal Sentinel are newspapers printed in the English language and that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Legal Clerk

State of Wisconsin County of Brown Subscribed and sworn to before on October 1, 2020

Notary Public State of Wisconsin, County of Brown

My Commission Expires

Account # 8004736879 Total Amount of Claim: 887.00

of Affidavits1 This is not an invoice PANG PAPPATHOPOULOS Notary Public State of Wisconsin

TO MEMBERS OF SENTRY INSUR-ANCE A MUTUAL COMPANY: NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a Special Meeting of Members of Sentry Insurance a Mutual Company ('SIAM-CO') will be held at the Company's headquarters at 1800 North Point Drive, Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481, on De-cember 2, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. Central Time (the "Special Meeting"), for the fol-lowing auropse:

Stevens Folm, Washingtown of the number cember 2, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. Central Time (the "Special Meeting"), for the fol-lowing purpose: To consider and vote upon a proposal to approve the Mutual Holding Company Plan of Sentry Insurance a Mutual Com-pany (the "Plan") and the transactions contemplated thereby, including the amendment and restatement of the Arti-cles of Incorporation of the Company. The full text of the Plan and the pro-posed Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Company, Ugether with all exhibits to the Plan, are available at www.sentry.com/roxy. The Members will also consider and vote upon any matters as may properly come before the meeting, or any adjournments or posiponements thereof. THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SIAMCO HAS UNANIMOUSLY AP-PROVED THE PLAN AND THE TRANS-ACTIONS CONTEMPLATED THEREBY AND BELIEVES THAT THE MUTUAL HOLDING COMPANY CONVERSION PROVIDED FOR IN THE PLAN (THE THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS UNANI-MOUSLE TO THE POLICYHOLD ERS OF SIAMCO AND USE FAIR AND EQUITABLE TO THE POLICYHOLD ERS OF SIAMCO AND WILL BENEFIT SIAMCO AND THE TORS UNANI-MOUSLY RECOMMENDS THAT THE MEMBERS OF SIAMCO VOTE FOR APPROVAL OF THE PLAN AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED THEREBY. Under Wisconsin law, the Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance (the "Wis-

THEREBY. Under Wisconsin law, the Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance (the "Wis-consin Commissioner") must approve the Plan before it can take effect. Wisconsin law further provides that the Wisconsin Commissioner shall approve the Plan unless the Wisconsin Commis-sioner finds that the Plan violates the

Wisconsil Commissioner shall approve the Plan unless the Wisconsin Commis-sioner finds that the Plan violates the law, is not fair and equitable to policy-holders, or is contrary to the interests of policyholders or the public, Any such approval by the Wisconsin Commis-sioner Is neither an endorsement of the Plan nor a recommendation to vote in favor of the Plan. Your vote may be cast in person at the Special Meeting or by a duly appointed proxy. Given the current state of the COVID-19 pandemic, we encourage you to vote by proxy; however, if you choose to attend the Special Meeting in person, we request that you provide advance no-tice to MHCPolicyholderRSVP@sentry.c om, in order to ensure compliance with health guidelines.

To Cast Your Vote by Proxy: If you had in force silved with the analysis of the second expect to receive your proxy card by mail

behall at the Special Meeting. You can expect to receive your proxy card by mail in the next two weeks. To Vote in Person. You may vote in person at the Special Meeting. Submit-ting a proxy will not prevent a Member from attending the Special Meeting and voting in person. If you attend the Spe-cial Meeting and cast your vote in per-son, any proxy you previously submitted will be invalidated. YOUR VOTE IS IMPORTANT. IF YOU DO NOT PLAN TO ATTEND THE SPE-CIAL MEETING, PLEASE CAST YOUR VOTE BY PROXY. THE BOARD OF DI-RECTORS RECOMMENDS THAT YOU CAST YOUR VOTE "FOR" THE PRO-POSAL TO APPROVE THE PLAN. Proxies must be received no later than 12:00 a.m. Central Time on November 17, 2020 in order to be voted at the Spe-cial Meeting. Kip J. Kobussen

Vice President, General Counsel & Cor-Sentry Insurance a Mutual Company Pub: Oct. 1, 2020 WNAXLP

